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(KCordova@ SempraUtilities.com); 'neburgess@sycamore.com'
(neburgess@sycamore.com); 'slefton@aptecheng.com' (slefton@aptecheng.com);
'mhharrer@sbcglobal.net' (mhharrer@sbcglobal .net); 'mbyron@gwfpower.com'
(mbyron@gwfpower.com); 'Iwhouse@innercite.com' (Iwhouse@innercite.com);
'SNelson@Sempra.com' (SNelson@Sempra.com); 'alexm@calpine.com’
(alexm(@calpine.com); Park, Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); Auriemma,
Kathryn (kathryn.auriemma@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Dan.adler@calcef.org'
(Dan.adler@calcef.org); jskillman@prodigy .net' (jskillman@prodigy .net);
'keithwhite@earthlink.net' (keithwhite@earthlink.net); 'dsandino@water.ca.gov'
(dsandino@water.ca.gov); Long, Douglas M. (douglas.long@cpuc.ca.gov); Martin,
Laura A. (laura.martin@cpuc.ca.gov); Fok, Tracy Y. (tracy.fok@cpuc.ca.gov); Oh,
Jerry (jerry.oh@cpuc.ca.gov); Loewen, James (james.loewen@cpuc.ca.gov);
Wilson, Gregory A. (gregory.wilson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Jgoodin@caiso.com’
(jgoodin@caiso.com); "ppettingill@caiso.com' (ppettingill@caiso.com);
'brilynn@flynnrci.com’ (brflynn@flynnrci.com); 'cabaker906@sbcglobal net'
(cabaker906(@sbcglobal.net); 'mmiller@energy .state.ca.us'

(mmiller@energy .state.ca.us); 'keith.krom@att.com' (keith.krom@att.com);
'sbrowne@smud.org' (gbrowne@smud.org); 'kyle.l.davis@pacificorp.com’
(kyle.l.davis@pacificorp.com); 'thoffman@anaheim.net' (thoffman@anaheim.net);
"loudenj@co kern.ca.us' (loudenj@co.kern.ca.us); 'bfranklin@eob.ca.gov'
(bfranklin@eob.ca.gov); 'ddowers@sfwater.org' (ddowers@sfwater.org);
'ntoyama@smud.org' (ntoyama@smud.org); 'aorchar@smud.org’
(aorchar@smud.org); 'MSchmidt@SempraUtilities.com’
(MSchmidt@SempraUtilities.com); 'AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com'
(AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com); 'lwhite(@energy .state.ca.us'

(Iwhite@energy .state.ca.us); 'sdavies@caiso.com' (sdavies@caiso.com);
'slewis@landsenergy.com' (slewis@landsenergy.com);
'Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com' (Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com);
'sta2@pwrval.com' (sia2@pwrval.com); 'rsparks@caiso.com' (rsparks@caiso.com);
'CFaber@SempraUtilities.com' (CFaber@SempraUtilities.com); Logan, Scott
(scottlogan@cpuc.ca.gov); 'bneff{@energy .state.ca.us' (bneff@energy .state.ca.us);
'mike.jaske@energy.ca.gov' (mike jaske@energy.ca.gov);
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Bcec:

Subject: A.08-11-001 (QF/CHP Settlement Agreement) - Ruling Granting Request for an
Extension of Time to Respond to Energy Producers and User Coalition (EPUC)
Petition for Modification of D.10-12-035

Ms. Schmid-Frazee:

I have consulted with the various assigned Judges in this docket and I grant your request for an extension until
March 17, 2014,

When you file the joint response you must cite to this email.

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
(415)-703-5256

From: Case.Admin@sce.com [mailto:Case Admin@sce.com]|

Sent: Thursday, March 06, 2014 1:02 PM

To: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.

Subject: A.08-11-001-Qualifying Facility/Combined Heat and Power (QF/CHP) Settlement Agreement - Request
for an Extension of Time to Respond to Energy Producers and User Coalition (EPUC) Petition for Modification of
D.10-12-035

Importance: High

Hello ALJ Yip-Kikagawa,

On March 5, 2014, EPUC modified its Petition for Modification of

D.10-12-035 to address a procedural issue and re-served it on all parties with no change to the filing date.
Southern California Edison Company (SCE), Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E), and San Diego Gas &
Electric Company (SDG&E) are preparing a joint response and request an extension of the due date for their joint
response from March 10, 2014 to March 17, 2014 in order to revise their joint response to address EPUC's
modifications.
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Carol A. Schmid-Frazee
Senior Attorney
Southern California Edison Company
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Office: 626-302-1337
Cell: 626-824-3615

Case Administration

Southern California Edison Company
Telephone (626) 302-6015

Fax (626) 302-3119

Case. Admin@SCE.com
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